
#  Pacific (2-10, 0-0 WCC) -vs- #  Cal Poly (0-7, 0-0 Big West)
02/21/2026 at San Luis Obispo, CA (Bob Janssen Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Lewis, Alexa (1-1)
Loss: Davis, Kaylee (0-4)
HBP: Ross, Amy
PB: Maciel, Katelyn (1)
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Skylar Brown First: Brian Koon Third Base: Brett Higgins 
Start: 2:39 PM   Time: 1:50   Attendance: 451   Weather: Temp: 61F

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 R H E
Pacific 0 6 0 1 4 11 12 1
Cal Poly 0 1 0 0 0 1 6 2

Pacific 11

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Silvestre, Olivia lf 2 3 1 0 1 0 0
Tagalog, Zaedi cf 4 2 1 1 0 0 0
Capello, Allie rf 4 2 3 4 0 0 0
Scott, Jayleen dp 4 0 1 1 0 0 1
Boetjer, Bailey 1b 4 1 2 0 0 1 1
Hayes, Jordan 3b 2 1 1 1 1 0 3
Bricker, Amanda ss 2 0 0 0 1 1 0
Maciel, Katelyn c 3 1 1 0 0 0 1
Clifford, Peyton 2b 2 1 2 1 1 0 0
Lewis, Alexa p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 27 11 12 8 4 2 6

2B: Hayes, Jordan (1); Capello, Allie (1); Boetjer, Bailey (1)
HBP: Silvestre, Olivia (1)
E: Clifford, Peyton (1)

Cal Poly 1

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Blanchard, Kiara lf 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Arlotto, Micayla PH 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Bermudez, Maddy rf 2 0 1 0 0 1 0
    Choi, Karina PH 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Cooper, Myleigh 1b/dp/p 3 0 2 0 0 0 0
    Barrios, Aly PR 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Byrd, A'Niyla cf 2 0 0 0 0 0 2
    Stiner, Reese PH 1 0 0 0 0 1 2
Allen, Leilani 3b 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Bohannon, Madi ss 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Venegas, Maya c 2 1 1 0 0 1 0
    Lyons, Ava c 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Garza, Mylina dp/1b 2 0 1 1 0 0 1
Erskine, Sienna 2b 1 0 0 0 0 1 1
    Martinez, Sehren 2b 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
Davis, Kaylee p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Ross, Amy p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 21 1 6 1 0 7 6

2B: Garza, Mylina (1); Venegas, Maya (1)
SH: Bohannon, Madi (1)
E: Martinez, Sehren (1); Byrd, A'Niyla (1)
DP: 1

Pacific IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Lewis, Alexa (W, 1-1) 5.0 6 1 1 0 7 0 0 0 0 21 22 6 1 84
Totals 6 1 1 0 7 0 0 0 0 21 22 6 1 84

Cal Poly IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Davis, Kaylee (L, 0-4) 1.1 4 3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 8 2 2 25
Ross, Amy 3.0 7 6 4 3 1 0 0 1 0 15 19 2 5 69
Cooper, Myleigh 0.2 1 2 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 4 5 0 1 18
Totals 12 11 8 4 2 0 0 1 0 27 32 4 8 112



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 6   Hits: 5   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Pacific - Top of 1st PAC CP
Silvestre,Olivia grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (0-1 K). 0 0
Tagalog,Zaedi grounded out to the pitcher, p to 1b (0-1 F). 0 0
Capello,Allie singled to shallow right field (2-2 BBKF). 0 0
Scott,Jayleen flied out to cf (2-2 BKKBF). 0 0

Cal Poly - Bottom of 1st PAC CP
Blanchard,Kiara struck out swinging (2-2 KSBBS). 0 0
Bermudez,Maddy struck out swinging (2-2 SBBKFS). 0 0
Cooper,Myleigh singled through the right side of the infield (0-2 KSF). 0 0
Byrd,ANiyla flied out to rf (3-2 FSFBBBF). 0 0

Pacific - Top of 2nd PAC CP
Boetjer,Bailey doubled to left field (0-0). 0 0
Hayes,Jordan doubled to center field, RBI (0-0); Boetjer,Bailey scored from second base. 1 0
Bricker,Amanda fouled out in third base side foul territory putout by ss (3-2 FBBBF). 1 0
Maciel,Katelyn singled down the left field line (0-1 K); Hayes,Jordan advanced to third base; Maciel,Katelyn
advanced to second base on the throw. 1 0
CP pitching change: Ross,Amy replaces Davis,Kaylee. 1 0
Clifford,Peyton singled up the middle, RBI (2-1 KBB); Hayes,Jordan scored; Maciel,Katelyn advanced to
third base. 2 0
Silvestre,Olivia hit by pitch (1-0 BB); Clifford,Peyton advanced to second base. 2 0
Tagalog,Zaedi reached on a fielder's choice hit through the left side of the infield, RBI (0-1 S);
Maciel,Katelyn scored; Clifford,Peyton out at third base, ss unassisted, runner out trying to reach;
Silvestre,Olivia advanced to second base. 3 0
Capello,Allie singled up the middle, RBI (1-2 KFBFF); Silvestre,Olivia scored from second base;
Tagalog,Zaedi advanced from first base, scored on a fielding error by Byrd,ANiyla (E8), unearned;
Capello,Allie scored on error, unearned. 6 0
Scott,Jayleen grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (3-1 BKBB). 6 0

Cal Poly - Bottom of 2nd PAC CP
Allen,Leilani lined out to short (0-0). 6 0
Bohannon,Madi struck out swinging (2-2 BFSBS). 6 0
Venegas,Maya doubled to left center (1-1 BF). 6 0
Garza,Mylina doubled down the right field line, RBI (2-0 BB); Venegas,Maya scored from second base. 6 1
Erskine,Sienna struck out swinging (1-2 BKKS). 6 1

Pacific - Top of 3rd PAC CP
CP position change: Cooper,Myleigh now playing dp from 1b 6 1
CP position change: Garza,Mylina now playing 1b from dp 6 1
Boetjer,Bailey singled through the right side of the infield (1-0 B). 6 1
Hayes,Jordan walked (3-2 FKBBBFB); Boetjer,Bailey advanced to second base. 6 1
Bricker,Amanda struck out looking (2-2 FFBBFK). 6 1
Maciel,Katelyn grounded into double play to third base, unassisted (1-1 BS); Boetjer,Bailey out at 3B on the
play, 3b to 1b. 6 1

Cal Poly - Bottom of 3rd PAC CP
Blanchard,Kiara flied out to right center putout by rf (2-1 KBB). 6 1
Bermudez,Maddy singled to left center (3-2 BBFBK). 6 1
Cooper,Myleigh flied out to right center putout by rf (2-0 BB). 6 1
Byrd,ANiyla flied out to shallow right field putout by rf (0-0). 6 1

Pacific - Top of 4th PAC CP
Clifford,Peyton walked (3-1 BKBBB). 6 1



Silvestre,Olivia infield singled to first base, bunt (1-0 B); Clifford,Peyton advanced to second base. 6 1
Tagalog,Zaedi infield singled to third base, bunt (1-0 B); Clifford,Peyton advanced to third base;
Silvestre,Olivia advanced to second base. 6 1
Capello,Allie reached on a fielder's choice hit to short (0-0); Clifford,Peyton out at home, ss to c;
Silvestre,Olivia advanced to third base; Tagalog,Zaedi advanced to second base. 6 1
Scott,Jayleen singled to shallow center field, RBI (0-0); Silvestre,Olivia scored; Tagalog,Zaedi advanced to
third base; Capello,Allie advanced to second base. 7 1
Boetjer,Bailey fouled out to the pitcher (1-0 B). 7 1
Hayes,Jordan grounded out to first base, unassisted (1-2 KBK). 7 1

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Cal Poly - Bottom of 4th PAC CP
Allen,Leilani reached on a fielding error fielding by 2b by Clifford,Peyton (E4) (1-1 BK). 7 1
Bohannon,Madi sacrifice bunt to the pitcher, p to 2b (0-1 S); Allen,Leilani advanced to second base. 7 1
Allen,Leilani advanced to third base on a passed ball. 7 1
Venegas,Maya struck out looking (2-2 FFBBK). 7 1
Garza,Mylina flied out to cf (2-0 BB). 7 1

Pacific - Top of 5th PAC CP
CP defensive substitution: Lyons,Ava replaces Venegas,Maya at c 7 1
CP defensive substitution: Martinez,Sehren replaces Erskine,Sienna at 2b 7 1
Bricker,Amanda walked (3-2 BKSBBB). 7 1
Maciel,Katelyn flied out to lf (2-2 BFFFB). 7 1
Clifford,Peyton infield singled to the pitcher's mound (2-0 BB); Bricker,Amanda advanced to second base. 7 1
CP position change: Cooper,Myleigh now playing p from dp 7 1
Silvestre,Olivia walked (3-2 BBBKKFB); Bricker,Amanda advanced to third base; Clifford,Peyton advanced to
second base. 7 1
Tagalog,Zaedi reached on a fielder's choice hit to third base (0-0); Bricker,Amanda out at home, 3b to c;
Clifford,Peyton advanced to third base; Silvestre,Olivia advanced to second base. 7 1
Capello,Allie doubled to left center, 3RBI (1-1 KB); Clifford,Peyton scored; Silvestre,Olivia scored from
second base; Tagalog,Zaedi scored from first base. 10 1
Scott,Jayleen reached on a fielding error fielding by 2b by Martinez,Sehren (E4) (1-1 BK); Capello,Allie
scored from second base on error, unearned. 11 1
Boetjer,Bailey struck out swinging (0-2 KSFS). 11 1

Cal Poly - Bottom of 5th PAC CP
Martinez,Sehren singled to third base (2-2 BFFBF). 11 1
CP substitution: Arlotto,Micayla pinch hitting for Blanchard,Kiara. 11 1
Arlotto,Micayla struck out swinging (1-2 KSFBS). 11 1
CP substitution: Choi,Karina pinch hitting for Bermudez,Maddy. 11 1
Choi,Karina reached on a fielder's choice hit to third base (1-0 B); Martinez,Sehren out at second base, 3b
to 2b. 11 1
Cooper,Myleigh singled down the right field line (0-1 S); Choi,Karina advanced to second base. 11 1
CP substitution: Barrios,Aly pinch running for Cooper,Myleigh. 11 1
CP substitution: Stiner,Reese pinch hitting for Byrd,ANiyla. 11 1
Stiner,Reese struck out swinging (0-2 SSS). 11 1


